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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal
funds out of the treasury from the balance of all federal
funds remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year
ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred
eighty-nine, to the Geological and Economic Survey,
Account No. 5200, supplementing chapter two, acts of
the Legislature, second extraordinary session, one
thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, known as the
budget bill.

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the receipt and
availability of federal funds for the extension of a continu-
ing program, now available for expenditure in the current
fiscal year of 1988-89, a part of which balance is hereby
appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropri-
ation bill; therefor

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 5200, chapter two, acts of the Legisla-
ture, second extraordinary session, one thousand nine
hundred eighty-eight, known as the budget bill, be
supplemented by adding the following sum to the
designated line item:
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TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.

Section 2. Appropriation of federal funds.
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT
69—Geological and Economic Survey
(WV Code Chapter 29)

Account No. 5200
3 Unclassified .....covvviiiiiiiiiiiinennnn, $50,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement this account in the budget bill for
10 fiscal year 1988-89 by adding to this existing line item
11 an amount to be used for the continuation of the coal
12 availability program in cooperation with the U.S.
13 Department of the Interior.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the Senate.
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